Product: Plain Iced Twisted Yum Yum 75¢g

Product Code:

KB08668B

Brand: KaterBake
Pack & Storage Details
Contents No. Pcsin Case: 40 Avg. Pce Wt: 75 g
Count/Wt per Inner: 10/750g Inners per Case: 4

Inners suitable for sale separately?: No Barcode Inner: N/A

Case Net Wt: 3.0 kg

Pack Size: 1x40

Barcode Outer: 05060062474244

Palletisation  Cases per Layer: 12 No. of Layers: 7

Inners/Pallet:

336 Cases/Pallet: 84

Dimensions Case mm: 329 x 253 x 227 Inner mm: N/A

Commodity Code 1905 90 70 00

RECEIVED

Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
4% 12:52 pm, 30 May 2025

Storage Store Frozen: -18°C Minimum Life on Delivery 137 Days
Descri ption: A twisted, sweet finger doughnut topped with an icing glaze.

Palm from a sustainable source, RSPO certificate number: BMT-RSPO-000001
Ingredients: See Page 2.

Al Iergen Statement: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

May Contain: NUTS (PECANS), SOYA.
Preparation & Usage from Frozen

M/wave:  See Page3.

Oven: See Page 3.

Grill: See Page 3.

Frying: See Page 3.

Other: See Page 3.

Dietary & Health Information Average Nutritional Per serving
Contains Per 100 g 75 g
. . . L kJoules 1833 1375

Suitable for Vegetarians Yes Milk / Derivatives Yes Kcals 439 329

Suitable for Vegans No Egg / Derivatives Yes Fat (g) 27.3 20.5

Suitable for Coeliacs No Soya No* of which saturates (g) 126 95
Carbohydrate (g) 48.0 36.0

Halal Approved No SOz /Sulphites >10ppm  No of which sugars (g) 17.0 12.8

Contains Sesame Seeds No Fibre (0) 08 06
Protein (g) 5.7 4.3

Artificial colours No Celery No Sodium (g) 0.158 0.12

Hydrogenated Fats No Mustard No expressed in salt (g) 040 030

Palm Qil Yes** Peanuts / Derivatives No

GM Ingredients/Derivatives No Fish No

MSG No Crustaceans / Shell Fish ~ No

Gluten as added Ingredient No Other Nuts No*

Wheat & Wheat Derivatives Yes Lupin / Derivatives No

Other Gluten Cereals/Derivs No Molluscs No

* May contain.

**Palm from a Sustainable Source

Approved Date: 27/11/2024 Approved by: Christopher Stobart

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England

Information correct as at 27/11/2024. E & O E.
Datasheet - Version 20 Date: 03.03.25
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Product: Plain Iced Twisted Yum Yum 75¢g

Product Code: KB08668B

Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed),
Sugar, Glaze (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium
Sorbate)), Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Yeast, Whey Powder (MILK), Pasteurised Whole EGG, Salt,
WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Potassium and Sodium Di-Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Dextrose, Emulsifiers (Mono- and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl Lactate, Diacetyltartaric Acid), Pasteurised Powdered EGG, Thickener
(Carboxymethylcellulose), Skimmed MILK Powder, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto (Norbixin, Bixin), Carotenes), Flour Treatment
Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 27/11/2024. E & O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 20 Date: 03.03.25



Product: Plain Iced Twisted Yum Yum 75¢g

Preparation & Usage from Frozen Product Code: KB08668B

Microwave:
N/A

Oven:
N/A

Grill;
N/A

Frying:
N/A

Other Cooking or Serving Instructions:

For best results, leave the yum yums covered in the pack and defrost at room temperature for 2 hrs. Once defrosted keep covered
and use within 48 hrs.

Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 27/11/2024. E & O E.
Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 20 Date: 03.03.25



Product: Plain Iced Twisted Yum Yum 75¢

uct & Packaging Product Code: KB08668B

Lifestyle:
Outer Label:
™ PLAIN ICED TWISTED YUM YUM 75g
A twisted, t finger dougk topped with an KBossssB
icing glaze.
Pack Size: 1 x40 Net Weight: 3.0kg E——
ey
INGREDIENTS: =——]
Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Glaze (Sugar, Water, Glucose ———
Syrup, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Yeast, hi—=]
Whey Powder (MILK), Pasteurised Whole EGG, Salt, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents ium and Sodium Di. Sodium C e
i (Mono- and Diglyceris of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl Lactate, Di ic Acid), EGG, P
(C il MILK Powder, Colours (! , Annatto ixin, Bixin), C Flour Agent ( ic Acid). ) e——
Palm from a i source, RSPO No: BMT-RSPO-000001. S
S
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. RE———
May contain: NIJng(PEcANs) SovA.” = NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: |
Suitable for vegetarians {Typical values as sold per 100g) e
—_—s
——
DIRECTIONS FOR USE (from frozen): Per 100g Per 75g Yum Yum
For best results, leave the yum yums covered in the pack and defrost at room temperature for 2 hrs. Energy 1833kJi439%eal 1375kJi329kcal
Once defrosted keep covered and use within 48 hrs. Fat 273g 20.59
of which saturates 1269 95g
STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Carbohydrate 48.0g 36.0g
Store at -18°C or below. Do NOT refreeze once defrosted. F':f which sugars 17 0g 12.8g
ibre 08g 069
Best Before End: 25/10/2025 e 579 43g
0.40g
0.30g
for PO Box 14, EY, NN13 5FF, UK.
; . i 4. E&OE.
Central Foods Ltd, Maple Court, Ash Lane, Collingtree, Northants, NN4 ONB. Tel:01604 858522 Information correct as at 27/11/202

Registered Number: 2666517, Registered in England Datasheet - Version 20 Date: 03.03.25



Product: Plain Iced Twisted Yum Yum 75¢

Packaging Continued Product Code: KB08668B

Outer Case Line Drawing:
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